## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Chi-Tung CHU	03/30/2010		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	en-Fen LO						
Street Address:	12F., No. 154, Sec. 2, Qingnian Rd.						
City:	Fengshan City, Kaohsiung County						
State/Country:	TAIWAN						

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Patent Number:	6729029						

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane
Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHUC3044/CCC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHUNG CHIN CHEN

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0675

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WE	IEREA	S,	Chi	-Tung	CHL	<u>l</u> (herein	afte	er "	AS	SIGN	10R"	), wh	ose po	st office	addres	s is
No.	9, A1	ey 7	7 <u>, La</u>	ne 118	, Syh	-Wei Rd	<u>., y</u>	Vu-K	u H	sian	g, Tair	oei Hsi	en, Tair	van, R.	<u> </u>	_, is
the	owne	r of	all	right,	title	interest	in	and	to	the	U.S.	patent	listed	below	(hereina	ıfter
"p	atent"	)	; Pat	tent No	. 6,72	29,029										

WHEREAS, <u>Yen-Fen LO</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), whose post office address is <u>12F., No.154, Sec. 2, Qingnian Rd., Fengshan City, Kaohsiung County, Taiwan, R,O,C.</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which world conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and delivery to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

RECORDED: 04/02/2010

Chi-Tung CHU

Chi Jung Chu ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 024170 FRAME: 0676